## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jens Paulik	03/24/2010
Juergen Haegele	03/22/2010
Werner Oswald	03/11/2010
Achim Utz	03/22/2010

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Behr GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Mauserstrasse 3	
City:	Stuttgart	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	70469	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12680789

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)865-0297

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-777-6628
Email: rachel@bachlap.com

Correspondent Name: BACHMAN & LAPOINTE, P.C. (B)
Address Line 1: 900 CHAPEL STREET, SUITE 1201

Address Line 4: NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06510-2802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10-166

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George A. Coury

Total Attachments: 4

source=10-166\_Assignment\_3-30-10#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024159 FRAME: 0026 0.00 1268078

501134067

source=10-166\_Assignment\_3-30-10#page2.tif source=10-166\_Assignment\_3-30-10#page3.tif source=10-166\_Assignment\_3-30-10#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024159 FRAME: 0027

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned, Jens Paulik, a citizen of Germany and resident of Carl-Peters-Str. 28, 70825 Korntal-Münchingen, Germany, Jürgen Hägele, a citizen of Germany and resident of Wildeckstrasse 3, 70460 Stuttgart, Germany, Werner Oswald, a citizen of Germany and resident of Kniebisstrasse 7, 72160 Horb a.N., Germany and Achim Utz, a citizen of Germany and resident of Hartweinberg Str. 52, 71334 Waiblingen, Germany, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Behr GmbH & Co. KG, a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Mauserstrasse 3, 70469 Stuttgart, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled PROCESS FOR PRODUCING A TURBULENCE APPARATUS, APPARATUS FOR CARRYING OUT THE PROCESS, AND TURBULENCE APPARATUS (Attorney Docket No. 10-166), and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said

1

PATENT REEL: 024159 FRAME: 0028 improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

(L.S.) Jone Took h	2403 2010
Jøns Paulik	(Date)
(L.S.)	
Jürgen Hägele	(Date)
(L.S.)	
Werner Oswald	(Date)
(L.S.)	
Achim Utz	(Date)

improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

(L.S.)	
Jens Paulik	(Date)
(L.S.) (L.S.) (L.S.) (L.S.) (L.S.)	20. 17. 2012
Jürgen Hägele 📝	(Date)
(L.S.)	
Werner Oswald	(Date)
(L.S.) Ahim Ma	12.03 2000
Achim Utz	(Date)

improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

(L.S.)	(Date)
(L.S.)	(Date)
(L.S.) 1. (e	11.03.2010
Werner Oswald (L.S.)	(Date)
Achim Utz	(Date)